
№ Code and name of the 

educational program 

Practice bases Contract term 

1 6В01101- Pedagogy 

and psychology 

KSU "Secondary School № 40", Semey, Abay region 27.02.2024-

31.12.2026 

BM "Avicenna higher medical college", Semey, Abay 

region 

12.11.2024- 

26.11.2026 

KSU "secondary school № 17", Semey, Abay region 19.11.2025- 

31.12.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 16 named after T. Amanov", 

Semey, Abay region 

19.11.2025- 

31.12.2028 

KSU "Lyceum№38", Semey, Abay region 12.11.2024- 

31.08.2025 

D. Kalmatayev State Higher Medical College, Semey, 

Abay region 

20.11.2025- 

31.12.2028 

 

"Shakarim higher college", Semey, Abay region 19.11.2025- 

31.12.2030 

2 6В01210 -  Preschool 

education and training 

6B01202-preschool 

education and Child 

Psychology 

KSCP № 9 "aigolek nursery-garden", Semey, Abay 

region 

29.06.2022-

31.12.2026 

Kscp №5 "nursery-garden" Bala Alemi", Semey, Abay 

region 

29.06.2022-

31.12.2026 

KSCP "Nursery-Garden № 3", Semey, Abay region 19.10.2021-

31.12.2026 

KSCP №6 "Nursaule kindergarten", Semey, Abay region 19.10.2021-

31.12.2026 

State institution "Nursery-Garden № 10 "Bal Bulak" in 

the humanitarian, aesthetic and health care profile of the 

KSCP, Semey, Abay region 

12.09.2022-

12.09.2027 

Kscp №7 "JSC Bota" nursery", Semey, Abay region 29.06.2022-

31.12.2026 

Kindergarten "ER-TAN1" LLP, Semey, Abay region 09.01.2023-

31.12.2028 

Kindergarten "BABE CARE" LLP, Semey, Abay region 12.09.2022-

12.09.2027 

Preschool mini-Center" Bobek " LLP, Semey, Abay 

region 

19.11.2025- 

31.12.2028 

Kscp" Balbobek № 8 " Nursery, Semey, Abay region 20.11.2024- 

31.12.2029 

3 6В01301 -  Pedagogy 

and methodology of 

primary education 

KSU "secondary school № 30", Semey, Abay region 29.06.2022-

21.12.2026 

KSU "Secondary School № 39 named after A. 

Bukeikhanov", Semey, Abay region 

29.06.2022-

21.12.2026 

KSU "Secondary School № 16 named after T. Amanov", 

Semey, Abay region 

09.01.2023-

31.12.2028 

Nao "shakarim higher college", Semey, Abay region 25.12.2023- 

31.12.2028 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after ibrai Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

09.01.2023-

31.12.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 44", Semey, Abay region 09.01.2023-

31.12.2028 



KSU "school-complex of artistic and aesthetic education 

and general secondary education № 8", Semey, Abay 

region 

28.11.2025- 

25.05.2030 

4 6В01 –  Pedagogical 

Sciences 

KSU "secondary school № 30", Semey, Abay region 29.06.2022-

31.12.2026 

KSU "secondary school № 4", Semey, Abay region 09.01.2023-

21.12.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 16 named after T. Amanov", 

Semey, Abay region 

09.01.2023, 

31.I2.2028 

KSU "school-complex of artistic and aesthetic education 

and general secondary education № 8", Semey, Abay 

region 

09.01.2023-

31.12.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 3", Semey, Abay region 09.01.2023-

31.12.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 17", Semey, Abay region 01.04.2024-

01.04.2029 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after ibrai Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

09.01.2023-

31.12.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 27", Semey, Abay region 19.10.2021-

31.12.2026 

KSU "Secondary School № 29", Semey, Abay region 19.10.2021-

31.12.2026 

KSU "Secondary School № 33 named after K. 

Ryskulbekov", Semey, Abay region 

19.10.2021-

19.10.2026 

KSU "Secondary School № 2 named after kanysh 

Satpayev", Semey, Abay region 

18.11.2021-

31.12.2026 

KSU "secondary school № 26", Semey, Abay region 18.11.2021-

31.12.2026 

KSU "school-Lyceum № 7", Semey, Abay region 22.12.2021-

31.12.2026 

KSU "secondary school № 10", Semey, Abay region 09.01.2023-

31.12.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 39 named after A. 

Bukeikhanov", Semey, Abay region 

19.11.2024-

31.12.2027 

LLP "higher College of the Kazakhstan Innovation 

Academy", Semey, Abay region 

01.03.2025- 

31.12.2029 

5 6В01405 -  Visual arts, 

artistic work and 

graphics 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after Y. Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

19.09.2025- 

08.10.2030 

KSU "secondary school № 10", Semey, Abay region 19.09.2025- 

08.10.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 39 named after Alikhan 

Bukeikhan", Semey, Abay region 

19.09.2025- 

08.10.2030 

KSU "secondary school № 51", Semey, Abay region 19.09.2025- 

08.10.2030 

6 6В02101 -  Design   

Semey Sankty LLP, Semey, Abay region 21.11.2025- 

31.12.2030 

Advertising agency" nurasyl", Semey, Abay region 21.11.2025- 

31.12.2030 

Curtain salon "Aina", Semey, Abay region 19.11.2025- 

31.12.2030 



KSU "Semey-architecture", akimat of Semey, Abay 

region 

01.02.2024- 

01.02.2029 

BayazitLife LLP, Semey, Abay region 27.02.2024-

31.12.2029 

Asia decor LLP, Semey, Abay region 21.11.2025- 

31.12.2030 

7 
6В01410- Art education 

(IP) 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after Y. Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

19.09.2025- 

08.10.2030 

KSU "secondary school № 10", Semey, Abay region 19.09.2025- 

08.10.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 39 named after Alikhan 

Bukeikhan", Semey, Abay region 

19.09.2025- 

08.10.2030 

KSU "secondary school № 51", Semey, Abay region 19.09.2025- 

08.10.2030 

8 6В01402 -  Music 

education 

KSU "Secondary School № 16 named after T. Amanov", 

Semey, Abay region 

13.12.2022-

31.12.2026 

KSU "secondary school № 20", Semey, Abay region 30.12.2021-

31.12.2026 

KSU "Secondary School № 23", Semey, Abay region 16.09.2025- 

16.09.2030 

KSU "Secondary School № 45", Semey, Abay region 16.09.2025- 

25.05.2027 

9 
6В01408 –  Music 

education  (IP) 

KSU "Secondary School № 16 named after T. Amanov", 

Semey, Abay region 

25.06.2025- 

31.12.2030 

KSU "secondary school № 20", Semey, Abay region 25.06.2025- 

06.01.2028 

10 6В01601 –  History KSU "secondary school № 4", Semey, Abay region 18.06.2024-

18.06.2029 

KSU "secondary school № 11", Semey, Abay region 18.06.2024- 

18.06.2029 

KSU "State Archive of Abay region" of the Department 

of culture, language development and archival affairs of 

Abay region, Semey, Abay region 

14.03.2025- 

31.12.2030 

State Enterprise "state historical, cultural, literary and 

Memorial Museum-Reserve" Zhidebay-Borili " Abai, 

Semey, Abay region 

14.03.2025- 

31.12.2030 

KSCP "Regional Museum of local lore of Semey", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

25.05.2030 

KSU "Secondary School № 47 named after A. 

Baitursynov", Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

25.05.2030 

KSU "secondary school-complex № 8", Semey, Abay 

region 

19.11.2025- 

25.05.2030 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after Y. Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

19.11.2025- 

25.05.2030 

11 

6В01701 –  Kazakh 

language and literature 

KSU "Secondary School № 44", Semey, Abay region 25.01.2024-

31.12.2028 

KSU "school-Lyceum № 7", Semey, Abay region 25.01.2024-

31.12.2028 

School "Shakarim high school", Semey, Abay region. 09.01.2023 -

10.12.2028 



 KSU "secondary school № 4", Semey, Abay region 09.01.2023 -

10.12.2028 

 KSU "Gymnasium school № 6", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 45", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Lyceum№22", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after Y. Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 16 named after T. Amanov", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school-complex № 8", Semey, Abay 

region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 10", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 51", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 11", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 17", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 42 with a boarding school", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

State Enterprise "state historical, cultural, literary and 

Memorial Museum-Reserve" Zhidebay-Borili " Abai, 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 39 named after Alikhan 

Bukeikhan", Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 47 named after A. 

Baitursynov", Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 15", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 23", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 33 named after K. 

Ryskulbekov", Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 20", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 44", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSCP "Regional Museum of local lore of Semey", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "regional Universal Library named after Abay", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 27", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 31", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

12 
KSU "economic Lyceum", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 



6В01707 -   Kazakh 

language and literature 

(IP) 

KSU "multidisciplinary gymnasium № 5 named after 

shakarim", Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 45", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Lyceum№22", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after Y. Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school-complex № 8", Semey, Abay 

region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 10", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 51", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 17", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 42 with a boarding school", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

State Enterprise "state historical, cultural, literary and 

Memorial Museum-Reserve" Zhidebay-Borili " Abai, 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 39 named after Alikhan 

Bukeikhan", Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 47 named after A. 

Baitursynov", Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 15", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 23", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 33 named after K. 

Ryskulbekov", Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 20", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 44", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSCP "Regional Museum of local lore of Semey", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "regional universal library named after Abay", 

Semey, Abay region 

15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 27", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

30.06.2028 

13 

6B01705 -  Foreign 

Language:two foreign 

languages 

KSU "multi - profile trilingual gymnasium named after 

shakarim", Semey, Abay region 

29.06.2022-

29.06.2027 

School "Shakarim high school", Semey, Abay region. 22.11.2023-

31.12.2028 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after Y. Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

29.06.2022-

29.06.2027 

"Nazarbayev Intellectual School of physics and 

mathematics in Semey", Semey, Abay region 

22.11.2023-

05.12.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 10", Semey, Abay region 29.06.2022-

29.06.2027 



 

KSU "secondary school № 20", Semey, Abay region 29.06.2022-

29.06.2027 

KSU "secondary school № 27", Semey, Abay region 19.10.2021-

31.12.2026 

KSCP "pedagogical college named after M. Auezov", 

Semey, Abay region 

22.11.2023- 

05.12.2028 

KSU "it school - Lyceum № 50", Semey, Abay region 20.11.2024- 

31.12.2029 

KSU "Secondary School № 34", Semey, Abay region 18.11.2024- 

31.12.2029 

KSU "Secondary School № 7", Semey, Abay region 19.11.2025- 

05.11.2025 

KSU "secondary school № 30", Semey, Abay region 19.11.2025- 

31.12.2028 

KSU "secondary school № 19", Semey, Abay region 26.11.2025- 

31.12.2028 

KSU "Secondary School № 36", Semey, Abay region 19.11.2025- 

31.12.2028 

KSU "bilim-innovation Lyceum-boarding school", 

Semey, Abay region 

19.11.2025- 

31.12.2028 

14 

6В01703 -  Russian 

language and literature 

KSU "secondary school № 10", Semey, Abay region 29.06.2022-

29.06.2027 

KSU "gymnasium № 37 named after Y. Altynsarin", 

Semey, Abay region 

29.06.2022-

29.06.2027 

KSU "secondary school № 17", Semey, Abay region 15.09.2025- 

31.12.2030 


